$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 6

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Housing Associations Act 1985 (c. 69)

- 21 (1) The Housing Associations Act 1985 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 10(1) for "sections 32 and 34 of the Charities Act 1992" there shall be substituted "sections 36 and 38 of the Charities Act 1993".
 - (3) In section 26(2) for the words from "section 8" onwards there shall be substituted "sections 41 to 45 of the Charities Act 1993 (charity accounts)".
 - (4) In section 35(2)(c) for "section 32 of the Charities Act 1992" there shall be substituted "section 36 of the Charities Act 1993".
 - (5) In section 38—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) for "the Charities Act 1960" there shall be substituted "the Charities Act 1993";
 - (b) in paragraph (b) for "section 4 of that Act" there shall be substituted "section 3 of that Act".